2022 Construction Outlook
Union Survey Results

Total Response&24.Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each
question and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

1. Compared to 202, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in2@Rbe
higherflower/about the same (answer for all market areas in which your business operates):
Responses222

Market Higher Lower



2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 2022 Responses224

Total Increase
Increase of 1-10% AT%
Increase of 11-25% 19%
Increase of more than 25%Gll 4%
Total Decrease 18%
Decrease of 1-10% 8%
Decrease of 11-25%

Decrease of more than 259

No change 18%

70%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?

Responses222

We are having a hard time filling some or all positio
We are having no difficulty filling any positio

We have no openings for position 6%

73%
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4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12

months?Responses224

It will continue to be hard to hire 424

(=)

It will become harder to hire |GG 372
No change || 16%

It will become easier to hire] 3%

It will continue to be easy to hireF 2%
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7. How has your firm responded to supplghain issues, if any? (mark all that appResponses221

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start inl2202



9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reas®&sponsesi55

10. When do you expect your firm’s volume of business will return to its normal level relative to one year earlier?
Responses224



11. What are your biggest concerns for 22 (mark all that applyResponses224

Continuing impact of pandemic on projects, workers, Q
supply chain

Material costs

Availability/supply-chain disruptions

Impact of vaccination requirements on supply Q
workers

Worker shortages
Rising direct labor costs (pay, benefits, employer tax
Worker quality
Other costs (e.g., trucking, insurance, service
Federal regulations
State and local regulations
Increased competition for projects
Subcontractor availability or qualit
Inadequate construction career education and traini
Not enough private sector work
Safety
Relations with owners, subs and/or vendo
Inadequate funding for public building project
Inadequate funding for infrastructure
Impact of immigration policy on labor suppl

Other

86%

86%
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| | | 41%
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| | 32%
| | 25%
| 20%
| 15%
| 13%
| 12%

12%
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12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workeask(all that
apply)?Responses209

Inexperienced skilled labor/workforce shortag 7%

[=)

Lack of cooperation from government agencies _ 319
regulators

Low quality of available safety and health trainir- 8%

Poor subcontractor safety and health performam_ 23%

Safety hazards created by 3rd parties (e.g. motorij
) 19%
crashes into work zones)

Other l 5%
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13. Compared to 202, will your firm’s 202 investment in the following technologies changefhérk all that
apply) Response20

Increase |Decrease/No chang
Document management software 36% 1% 63%
Project management software 35% 3% 63%
Tool/asset management/tracking 30% 1% 70%
Accounting software 27% 1% 72%
Estimating software 25% 1% 75%
Project collaboration software 21% 2% 7%
Client relationship management (CRM) software 21% 1% 79%
Scheduling software 20% 2% 78%
Human resources (HR) software 20% 2% 78%
Fleet tracking/management software 19% 2% 78%
Building Information Modeling (BIM) 18% 0% 82%
Payroll software 18% 3% 79%
Subcontractor bid management/ITB software 11% 2% 87%
Prequalification software 10% 2% 88%
Service management software 7% 2% 91%




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technol@gylark all that apply)Responses221



15. Does your firm currently have a formal IT plan to support your business objectiRssponses221

16. What are your bigges( bi)2.9 6.



17. Does your firm use cloutiosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses210

Accounting 47%

Field operations 48%

Project management 56%
Time tracking

Tool management

We do not use the cloud 2306
2%
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18. What best describes your firfh Response22

General contractor/construction manage

(@x]

6%

Specialty or sub-contracto 41°Jp

Supplier/service provider] 1%

Architect/engineer/designer | 0%

Owner/developer | 0%

Other F 1%
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19. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a uni@ontractor or an opershop contractor?
Responses224

We always operate as a union contract 0%

—

We primarily operate as a union contractor but ng

0%
always

We primarily operate as an open-shop contractor b_uto(y
not always °

We always operate as an open-shop contracton%

We do not self-perform or directly hire craf

0%
personnel
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20. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 202Responses223

$50 million or under

$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million 5%
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21. How many total employees does your firm employ at allits locations? Response223

|
1-19 h 129

20-99 N 45%

100-499 NN 37%

500 or more F 6%

80%

90% 100%
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